+105˚C, High Voltage, Low ESR
- 21 -
UPG Series
Features
• High Voltage, Low ESR
• Wide Temperature Range
• RoHS Compliant
Applications

ΦD x L (mm)
Size
Code
Part Number
ESR
(mΩ, max/
20˚C, 100kHz)
Rated Ripple
(mArms/
105˚C, 100kHz)
DF
(%max)
Leakage
Current
(μA/2 mins)
50 22 8 x 8 F08 UPG226M1HF08 45 1300 12 280
50 33 8 x 8 F08 UPG336M1HF08 45 1300 12 330
50 47 8 x 11.5 F1A UPG476M1HF1A 42 1500 12 470
50 56 10 x 12.5 G1B UPG566M1HG1B 38 2000 12 560
50 68 10 x 12.5 G1B UPG686M1HG1B 35 2100 12 680
50 100 10 x 12.5 G1B UPG107M1HG1B 35 2100 12 1000
50 120 10 x 12.5 G1B UPG127M1HG1B 35 2100 12 1200
63 22 8 x 8 F08 UPG226M1JF08 65 1100 12 280
63 33 8 x 8 F08 UPG336M1JF08 65 1100 12 416
63 47 10 x 12.5 G1B UPG476M1JG1B 60 1300 12 592
63 56 10 x 12.5 G1B UPG566M1JG1B 55 1500 12 706
100 6.8 8 x 11.5 F1A UPG685M2AF1A 45 1600 12 280
100 10 8 x 11.5 F1A UPG106M2AF1A 42 1800 12 280
100 18 10 x 12.5 G1B UPG186M2AG1B 38 2200 12 300
200 1 6.3 x 8 E08 UPG105M2DE08 2000 150 12 280
200 3.3 8 x 8 F08 UPG335M2DF08 500 300 12 280
200 4.7 8 x 11.5 F1A UPG475M2DF1A 400 350 12 280
200 6.8 10 x 12.5 G1B UPG685M2DG1B 300 500 12 280
200 8.2 10 x 12.5 G1B UPG825M2DG1B 300 595 12 328
U
P
G
 S